
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

PRIMARY – TERM THREE 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

1 Thu 23 Jul TBC Morley Slam Series Herb Graham Rec Centre 4 weeks prior 

2 Thu 30 Jul Football - Jamie Harnwell (Boys) Northern Region Kingsway Reserve Wed 22 Jul 

2 Thu 30 Jul Football -  Collette McCallum (Girls) Northern Region Kingsway Reserve Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Football - Shannon May (Girls) Eastern Region Hossack Reserve Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Football - Kaie Gill (Girls) Peel Region Lark Hill  Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Football – Sam Kerr (Girls) Southern Region Beale Park Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Football - Gareth Naven (Boys) Eastern Region Hossack Reserve Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Football - Bobby Despotovski (Boys) Peel Region Lark Hill  Wed 22 Jul 

2 Fri 31 Jul Jason Petkovic (Boys) Southern Region Beale Park Wed 22 Jul 

3 Thu 6 Aug Hockey Champion Schools PHS Mon 27 Jul 

3 Fri 7 Aug Football –  Stan Lazaridis  State Championships (Open)  Aubin Grove Community Centre N/A 

3 Fri 7 Aug Basketball Eaton Slam Series Eaton Rec Centre 4 weeks prior 

4 Tue 11 Aug Basketball Mandurah Slam Series MARC 4 weeks prior 

4 Thu 13 Aug Primary Cross Country UWA Sports Park Wed 29 Jul 

4 Fri 14 Aug Football Tanya Oxtoby State Championships Aubin Grove Community Centre N/A 

5 Tue 18 Aug Basketball - Willetton Slam Series Willetton BS 4 weeks prior 

6 Tue 25 Aug Basketball - Warwick Slam Series Warwick Stadium 4 weeks prior 

7 Thu 3 Sep Basketball - Perry Lakes Slam Series Bendat Basketball Series 4 weeks prior 

7 Fri 4 Sep Basketball - Busselton Slam Series Geographe Leisure Centre 4 weeks prior 

SECONDARY – TERM THREE 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

1-8 Mon 20 Jul - Fri 9 Sep Football (Soccer) Snr Girls, Boys & Int. Boys H&A Rounds Check website Fri 26 June  

4 Thu 13 Aug Secondary Netball - South Competition #1 FNA TBC 

4-6 Mon 10 Aug - Fri 28 Aug Junior Basketball B&G Legue Carnivals Check website Fri 31 July 

5 Mon 17 Aug Secondary Golf Championships (Yr 7-10) Cottesloe Golf Club Mon 10 Aug 

5 Wed 19 Aug Secondary Netball - South Competition #2 FNA Fri 31 Jul 

5 Fri 21 Aug Secondary Netball - North Competition  PNA Fri 31 Jul 

6 Mon 17 Aug Buchanan Cup Hockey Girls-Round Robin PHS Fri 24 Jul 

6 Mon 24 Aug Hockey Boys (Yr 7-12)– David Bell Cup Round Robin PHS Fri 24 Jul 

6 Thu 27 Aug Netball Girls High School Cup Elimination Day FNA N/A 

6 Thu 27 Aug Netball Boys (Yrs 10-12) High School Cup FNA N/A 

6 Fri 28 Aug Volleyball – Year 10 -12 Boys and Girls Carnival Warwick / Bendat Fri 7 Aug 

7 Thur 3 Sept Touch Open (Yrs 10 -12) South of the River George Burnett Thu 13 Aug 

7 Thu 3 Sept Hockey Boys- David Bell Cup Finals PHS N/A 

7 Thu 3 Sep TBC Hockey Girls Buchanan Cup Finals PHS N/A 

7 Fri 4 Sep Touch Open (Yrs 10 -12) North of the River George Burnett Thu 13 Aug 

7 Fri 4 Sep Badminton Middle School (Yrs 7-10) Doubles Tournament Kingsway Indoor Stadium Fri 21 Aug 

8 Wed 8 Sept Netball Girls and Boys Finals – Gold Netball Centre  Gold Netball Ctr  N/A 

8 Tue 8 Sep TBC Basketball - Junior League B&G NOR Final  Warwick Basketball Stadium Fri 31 July 

8 Thurs 10 Sep TBC Basketball - Junior League B&G SOR Final Willetton Basketball Stadium Fri 31 July 

9 &10 Tue 22 Sep TBC Football (Soccer) B&G Snr & B Int. Region Finals TBA N/A 

10 Mon 21 Sep - Fri 25 Sep DHS Country Week Check website Fri 5 Jun 

10 Wed 23 Sep TBC Basketball – Junior League Grand Final Bendat BC  Fri 31 July 

10 Wed 23 Sep Water Polo Carnival Boys (9 &10) HBF Stadium Thu 12 Sep 

10 Thu 24 Sep Water Polo Carnival Girls (9 &10) HBF Stadium Thu 12 Sep 

SOUTH WEST – TERM THREE 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

3 Tue 04 Aug Cross Country South West Championship Bell Pasture Farm TBC Fri 3 July 

5 Wed 19 Aug Mini Country Week (Yr 11/12 only) Check website Fri 24 Jul 

10 Wed 23 Sep Year 9/10 Winter Carnival Check website Wed 26 Aug 

 

https://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/interschool/primary/cross-country/


 

                                                                            

 

 

 
 

  

 

PRIMARY – TERM FOUR 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

8 Thu 8 Sep Basketball - Butler Slam Series HBF Arena 4 weeks prior 

1 Thu 15 Oct TBC Basketball - Lakeside Slam Series Lakeside Rec Centre 4 weeks prior 

1 Fri 16 Oct Primary Track & Field Interschool Carnival 5-9pm WA Athetics Stadium Mon 12 Oct 

2 Mon 19 Oct Primary Golf Tournament Seaview Golf Club Mon 12 Oct 5pm 

2 Tue 20 Oct TBC Basketball - Kalamunda Slam Series Ray Owen Sports Centre 4 weeks prior 

3 Tue 27 Oct Basketball – BWA Slam Series Bendat BC 4 weeks prior 

4 Wed 3 Nov Basketball - Joondalup Slam Series HBF Arena 4 weeks prior 

4 Fri 06 Nov Triathlon Primary Schools Event Champion Lakes Wed 28 Oct 

5 Thu 12 Nov Softball Primary Champion Schools Mirrabooka Softball Complex Fri 30 Oct 

6 Fri  20 Nov Handball – Champion Schools Cup Nth Woodvale PS Fri 6 Nov 

7 Tues 24 Nov Ballajura Pro Futsal Centre Regional Championship #1 Ballajura Pro Futsal Centre  2 weeks prior 

7 Wed 25 Nov Ballajura Pro Futsal Centre Regional Championship #2 Ballajura Pro Futsal Centre  2 weeks prior 

7 Wed 25 Nov Southern Region Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Championship #1 Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Centre 2 weeks prior 

7 Wed 25 Nov Basketball – Champion Schools Cup Bendat BC NA 

7 Thu 26 Nov Southern Region Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Championship #2 Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Centre 2 weeks prior 

7 Fri 27 Nov Southern Region Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Championship #3 Bibra Lake Pro Futsal Centre 2 weeks prior 

SECONDARY – TERM FOUR 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

1-8 Football (Soccer) Junior Boys and Girls Home & Away Competitions Check website Fri 26 June  

1 Fri 16 Oct Track and Field Carnival - Division D WA Athetics Stadium Fri 21 Feb 

2 Mon 19 Oct - Fri 23 Oct Track and Field Carnival - Division C,B,A,E,F WA Athetics Stadium Fri 21 Feb 

3 Mon 26 Oct Track and Field Carnivals - Year 7-10 GOLD & BLACK  WA Athetics Stadium Fri 21 Feb 

3 Thu 29 Oct Hockey Yr 7-9 Ross Meadows Shield Perth Hockey Stadium Fri 16 Oct 

4 Tue 3 Nov Volleyball – Year 7-9  Boys and Girls Carnival Warwick / Bendat Fri 16 Oct 

4 Thu 5 Nov Triathlon Secondary Schools Event Champion Lakes Wed 28 Oct 

4 & 5 Date TBC 3x3 Yr 10 Basketball Competion NOR and SOR River Comps TBC Fri 11 Sept 

7 Tue 24 Nov Softball  Champion Schools Carnival Year 7-10 Mirrabooka Softball Complex Fri 30 Oct 

7 Wed 25 Nov Water Polo Boys (7 & 8) Carnival HBF Stadium Sat 16 Nov 

7 Thu 26 Nov Water Polo Girls (7 & 8) Carnival HBF Stadium Sat 16 Nov 

7 Fri 27 Nov Badminton Middle School (Yrs 7-10) Doubles Tournament Kingsway Indoor Stadium Fri 13 Nov 

SOUTH WEST – TERM FOUR 

WEEK DATES DETAILS VENUE NOMINATION BY 

8 Thu 3 Dec Yr 7/8 Lightning Carnival Check website Thu 5 Nov 

mailto:school.sport@education.wa.edu.au
https://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/unsubscribe/
http://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/contact-us
https://www.facebook.com/schoolsportwa/
https://www.instagram.com/schoolsportwa/?hl=en
https://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/admin/newsletters/
https://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/contact/
https://www.schoolsportwa.com.au/merchandise/

